507935957 06/01/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7983087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ISN SP. Z O.O.	06/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISRD SP. Z O.O.
Street Address:	UL. PULAWSKA 45B
City:	PIASECZNO
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	05-500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18156544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)456-7824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512)480-2220

Email: ktaylor@texaspatents.com
Correspondent Name: GARLICK & MARKISON

Address Line 1: 2025 GUADALUPE STREET, SUITE 260

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISW0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE E. STUCKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce E. Stuckman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISW0006 ASSMT (ISN 2 ISRD)#page1.tif source=ISW0006 ASSMT (ISN 2 ISRD)#page2.tif

PATENT 507935957 REEL: 063819 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ISN Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company registered under the laws of Poland, located at ul. Pulawska 45b/3, 05-500 Piaseczno, Poland ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ISRD Sp. z o.o., a limited liability company registered under the laws of Poland, located at ul. Pulawska 45b, 05-500 Piaseczno, Poland ("Buyer"), all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, any and all design or utility applications that claim priority therefrom, and all Letters Patents that may issue for the said invention, including all divisional, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof in any and all jurisdictions, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under on this day of	undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed, 2022 by its duly authorized officer.		
	ISN Sp. z o.o.		
	By: Slawomir Pietrzyk Name: Slawomir Pietrzyk		
	Title: CEO		

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED: ISRD Sp. z o.o.

By: Slawomir Pietrzyk

Name: Slawomir Pietrzyk

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 063819 FRAME: 0429

SCHEDULE A-1

Assigned Patents

Patent Applications

RECORDED: 06/01/2023

Title	Jurisdiction	Application/ Publication Number	Filing Date	Record Owners
SIGNAL PERFORMANCE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK AND METHODS FOR USE THEREWITH	US	63/301,785	1/21/2022	ISRD Sp. z o.o. ISN Sp. z o.o.

PATENT REEL: 063819 FRAME: 0430